8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 16JAN2013 |L.7 |S.X
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 17000612 T T
C ECR-18-012419 05AU62018 | TB TE
21511441 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-19-020061 0202020 | MZ | VY
2151144-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151144-1 D TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151144-7 D TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
T-2151144-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151144-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
frefoltad-i © CRIMP TOOLING K17 i i T 1 ] - | - | 18035153 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
- | I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
- | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- | - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | | | 1 1 2119082-7 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP STZE TYPE N - | | | | w w 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
WIRE |1 70 mm [ 0671 F - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] F - | R 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICAZ%E%E%ZEUCTIONS a - | I | - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
- | L] - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
3\ - | L] - 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
- | L] - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - 5220800 SPRING, COMPRESSION T 76
TERMINAL NAME: 040111 UNSEALED CONTACT, TAB(S) - | -] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH q::ELJh INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
4 00-4 50 mm [ 157- 177 IN] 1 40-1.70 mm [ 055- 067 IN] - e e 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
- - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMQQ%[ON e - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
SPECIFICATION - | - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- | - 2119799~ 1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT 1136
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& - | | | 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N - | | | | | 1 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
353537 | 353537-2 353537-3 - | | | 1 1 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | | | 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | | 1 1 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
- | | | 1 1 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
ST/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0 50mmo T 25+7-0 05 [ 050+/- 0021 4 -2l 22222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
0 30mm? T 174/-0 05 [ 0464/~ 002] 5 3 - | | | 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
- | | | 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | | 1 1 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING B VI 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - f f f f f f Eﬁg;ﬁ? Eﬂ’%;H&?%[ﬁwmwxwzo ﬁﬁ
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1 1 1 1 1 5117407 BwﬁRﬁmwa;) ¥
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B | | | i i 590753- 2 gmq@‘mwm 50
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B N N T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPEFR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . i | | - | 1 | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | I 21196231 PEED CAM, POST FEED 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L | | | - M ASOENBLE, of ATLANTIC L
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. S L L 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 20) 4
- | | | 1 1 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ o T2 T2 21 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
e Esnm s TG aepl renton Ty Ul pT 2 S THENT AT BE ~ [ 2| 222 2| 2| 22844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl - | | | 1 1 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | | | 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S S c168083-2  |5CR, SKT RD CAP, RoRS, M4 £ 8.0 |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ? ? | | ? 2 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | - w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] | | | 1 1 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | | 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION ([
- | | | 1 1 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | | | w w 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | | 1 1 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 22| | 1 w 1333225-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | 1 w 3-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- | | | 1 1 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | 1 1 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | w w 2-2119582-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N 2] 2 ] | 1 w 6-1333281-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-72|-71]-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZSIUNZ0T] — oo
CH??L)SIN 29JUNZOTT % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seos
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 29JUNZOT T [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT e o 8 e
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 01| 00779 (2151144
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET 0 R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 ! 6 fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc D1sT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — — — o
SEE SHEET 1
®
—= = 72.8£0.5
; A\
X
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
=Mook
44 . 6140.05

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

—40mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
SRE FEED AIR FEED

~(o

|

&W9.5i0.5

rJ

4

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=Ssymun i R

;_L

llies

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

HTToN” DWSN_ZOU 29JUNCOTI (D) TE Connectivity
CHK 29JUN20 11 DO L/Z ég Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 29JUN20 1T [NAME ‘
W%&gwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
<§E> E: ? PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
FINISH WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151144
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o |5 )

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER R EYTRYEE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151144-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151144-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151144-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 170 mm [.067] F
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] F
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () " T 1 ] | 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: . 040111 UNSEALED CONTACT, TAB(S) o VL 211998001 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY gg;
TF -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE
A.OOWTSEO Sm;R[I.PWL?E.N?;HWJ — éT.SAUOL/?T;SNmng%\()MSE5TE§67R/%IE?E B SR RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /¢
- |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%ION I14-02¢8 ] ] -] - 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S cl19693-¢ |FEED CAM, PUST FEED 14c
To35970 ] To3597 35373 -~ [ 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
EE - ST EonT TRt WE e -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SIT/E ngs mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING > - l l g;;igggl éi;gwtfggimgm s LD gs
0. 50mmZ 1.264/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 4.4 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
0. 30mmZ | . 17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 5.3 - 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
*WARNING -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N A c168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 12.0 23
L] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO e [ L e gf
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR R IR 590753-2  |SPACER. TONKER =0
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - | SELLEES EED LW, PRE PEED 48
CTORAGE OF ARELICATOR. ’ -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A -] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2427. - 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - : c c-cB844962°8 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
/o\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. HQEEEAEN%PE?(I)E}EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
’ ‘ N - 1] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - |1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T 1333225-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-9 |SPACER 7
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1] 1] 2-2119582-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N Tl 1] 1] 6-1333281-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77(-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR T R R e [on 73 TINZ0T] — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?KE(ESIN ZQJUNZOWW % /Z/—/E qumeurg’ PAY}HOS?SGOE%
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29JUNZOT T [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @65 EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T M 1| 00779 (@=2151 144
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o [SREET g O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= = 2.8+£0.5

F REF
N\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢ jiﬁiﬁjiﬁiiﬁﬁffi////!IIDREF
: w

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, — REF
"I:EJJ'THF
L =

;_l-

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TT1%18%80808CT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGIREERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 29JUN20T1 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. SZOU C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 29JUNZOTT ) [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON SREIONS [ JOLER e TR T ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29JUNZOT T [NaME ‘
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg : R
AAAAAA - -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151144
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F N 4 T4 1D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



